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Table 1. Price Distribution of MLS Homes Sold in Texas
(percent)

Aug 98- Year-to-Date
Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 Unit Chg

Price Range 1998 1998 1997 Unit Chg 1998 Year Ago

$29,999 or less 2.7 2.7 3.5 -C.8 3.1 -0.7

30,000 - 39,999 2.9 2.6 3.6 -C.7 3.1 -0.9

40,000 - 49,999 4.5 4.4 5.5 -1.) 4.9 -1.1

50,000 - 59,999 6.5 6.9 8.1 -1.5 7.1 -1.3

60,000 - 69,999 8.5 8.7 9.3 -0.8 8.9 -0.7

70,000 -79,999 9.5 8.8 9.7 -0.2 9.2 -0.1

80,000 - 89,999 9.2 8.7 8.7 0.5 9.0 0.1

90,000 - 99,999 7.1 7.1 6.8 0.3 7.1 0.4

100,000 - 119,999 11.1 10.8 10.5 0.6 10.8 0.5

120,000 - 139,999 9.5 9.4 9.0 05 9.3 0.9

140,000 - 159,999 6.5 6.8 6.2 0 3 6.4 0.5

160,000 - 179,999 5.0 5.3 4.3 0 . 4.9 0.4

180,000 - 199,999 3.7 3.4 3.0 0-7 3.4 0.5

200,000 - 249,999 5.1 5.3 4.4 0 - 4.9 0.5

250,000 - 299,999 3.1 3.0 2.7 0.- 3.0 0.4

300,000 - 399,999 2.9 2.9 2.6 0.' 2.6 0.4

400,000 -499,999 1.0 1.4 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.1

500,000 -and more 1.3 1.6 1.3 0.0 1.4 0.3

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University

Note: "-" = data not available
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Table 2. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Days-to-Sell and Houses for Sale

Estimated Days-to-Sell (DTS) Number of Houses for Sale

Aug 98- Year-to-Date Aug 98- Year-to-Date
Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg

MLS Area 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area

Beaumont

Brazoria County

Brownsville

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Denton

El Paso

Fort Bend

Fort Worth

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

Houston

Irving

Killeen-Fort Hood

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

Lufkin

McAllen

Montgomery County

Nacogdoches

Northeast Tarrant County

Odessa-Midland

Palestine

Paris

Plano

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Marcos

Sherman-Denison

Temple-Belton

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

105 109

90 93

62 62

62 65

76 79

114

126 135

178 175

79 84

144 146

62 62

65 65

134

61 64

70 71

103 -

47 47

36 151

68 70

47 43

106 103

- 341

88 97

105:

49

78

96

103

163

126

135

190

81

35

99

58

99

172

50

85

94

106

167

129

132

201

81

29

102

119

113

81

96

111
129

189

166

93

164

84

97

93

97

68

128

105

73

151

-12

-20

-23

-35

-32

-12

-33

7

-15

-12

-25

-33

106

88

67

70

81'

116

146

148.

88

152

64

73

-3

-21

-25

-27

-28

-11

-18

-18

-12

-4

-26

-35

-35

-29

-3

-31

-34 68

-28 73

- 125

-31 49

-71 119

-35 76

-35 47

84 -15 68 -18

128 -17 109 1

- - 298 -

132 -33 100 -27

73 -23 59 -26

106 -l 94 -6

- - 193 -21

190 - 173 -7

65 -26 53 -27

114 -32 90 -25

102 -6 91 -8

135 -24 116 -15

131 24 166 20

146 -14 125 -18

129 5 125 10

170 12 186 10

91 -12 76 -11

114 -13 105 1

714

1,039

1,298

5,003

1,868

943:

621

432

594

2,489

13,208

771

2,053

2,041

464

628

84

17,501

466

916.

285

1,946

765

1,083

1,335

5,121

1,904

: 636:

424

631

2,506

12,928

755

3,110

2,140

2,070

606

373

17,877

422

996

926

276

1,327

2,060

1,903 1,980

1,356 1,298

1,148

287

595

7,097

230

542

681

1,728

303

310

687

388

1,158

316

579

7,277

231

537

684

1,763

306

243

701

746

1,214

1,513

6,202

2,144

973

617

427

607

2,566

14,430

894

2,519

2,452

731

370

21,950

612

1,182

938

948

304

-4

-14

-14

-19

-13

-3

-2

-3

-8

-14

-18

-17

-14

-77

-20

-24

-3

-6

720

1,010

1,355
5,220

1,859

914

618

401

629

2,516

12,636

791

2,193

2,065

496

604

342

18,088

444

7

-13

-18

-17

-15

-4

4

-2

-2

-3

-13

-x

-33

-17

-l

-20

-9

4

851

278

1,382

2,269 -14 2,055 -8

2,174 -12 1,979 -16

1,350 0 1,220 -8

- - 292 -12

361 - 369 5

1,206 -5 1,149 -11

397 -28 330 -14

611 -3 554 -6

8,060 -12 7,600 -6

179 28 235 18

569 -5 511 -11

644 6 632 -6

1,424 21 1,631 19

315 -4 286 2

730 -6 692 -l

Texas MLS Total 75 82 106 -30 82 -24 66,298 72,592 81,387 -19 70,336 -14

Source: Real Estate Center al Texas A&M University
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Table 3. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Houses Sold and Months Inventory

Number of Homes Sold Number of Months Inventory
Aug 98- Year-to-Date Aug 98- Year-to-Date

Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg
MILS Area 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area

Beaumont

Brazoria County

Brownsville

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Denton

El Paso

Fort Bend

Fort Worth

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

I louston
Irving

Killeen-Fort Hood

I .ai-edo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

Luikin

McAllen

Montgomery County

Nacogdoches

Northeast Tarrant County

Odessa- Midland

Palestine

Paris

Plano

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Marcos

Sherman-Denison

Temple-Belton

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

116

193

342

1,489

457

147

109

40

161

280

3,755

234

662

505

76

227

26

4,752

174

236

49

71

461

559

230

30

448

69

102

1,161

35

94

72

196

63

210

126

145

229

413

,601

478

106

39

206

326

4,101

242

457

772

534

86:

253

10

5,143

187

160

207

48

39

453

673

203

37

41

522

66

129

1,334

24

86

121

190

67

152

154

136

193

420

1,233

379

136

:72

38

171

277

3,259

180

365

558

477

205

49

4,053

144

149

134

193

42

107

331

45

605.

264

30

30

340

70

92

1,174

29

73

98

153

61

137

109

-15

0

-19

21

21

8

51

5

-6

1

15
30

893

1,443

2,707

10,345

3,128

1,082

.664

277

1,054

2,187

27,289

1,547

19 4,403

6 3,693

569

11 1,642

-47 237

17 33,216

21 1,280

22

17

-34

39

-8

-13

0

32

-1

11

-1

21

29

-27

28

3

53

16

1,620

343

435

2,894

4,299

1,703

219

317

3,101

474

747

8,726

182

533

654

1,192

458

1,147

913

6.9

5.9

4.1

4.1

5.0

7.5

8.3

11.7

5.2

9.5

4.1

4.3

4.0

4.6

6.8

3.1

2.4

4.5

3.1

7.2

6.1

4.1

4.3

5.2

8.9

11.5

5.5

9.6

4.1

4.3

8.8

4.2

4.7

3.1

9.9

4.6

2.8

4.7 4.8

7.0 6.8

- 22.4

5.8 6.4

3.7

6.9

3.2

5.1

6.3

6.8

10.7

8.3

8.9

12.5

5.3

2.3

6.5

3.8

6.5

11.3

3.3

5.6

6.2

7.0

11.0

8.5

8.7

13.2

5.3

1.9

6.7

7.8

7.4

5.3

6.3

7.3

8.5

12.4

10.9

6.1

10.8

5.5

6.4

6.1.

6.4.

4.5

8.4

6.9

4.8

9.9

-12

-20

-23

-35

32

12

-33.

7

-15

-12

-25

-33

-34

-28

-31

-71

-35

-35

7.0

5.8

4.4

4.6

5.3

7.6

9.6

9.7

5.8

10.0

4.2

4.8

4.5

4.8

8:2

3.2

7.8

5.0

3.1

- 15 . 4.5

8.4 -17 7.2

- - 19.6

8.7 -33 6.6

4.8s

7.0

23:

12.5 -
4.3 -26

7.5 -32

6.7 -6

8.9 -24

8.6 24

9.6 -14.

8.5 . .

-3

-21

-25

-27

-28

-11

-18

-18

-12

-4

-26

-35

-35

-29

-3

-31

-18

-27

-26

-6

-21

-7

-27

-25

-8

-15

20

-18

-10

3.9

6.2

12.7

11.4

3.5

5.9

6.0

7.6

10.9

8.2

8.2

11.2 12 12.2 10

6.0 -12 5.0 -11

7.5 -13 6.9 1

L Texas MLS Total 16,191 17,771 14,719 10 1 15,137 17 4.9 5.4 7.0 -30 5.4 -24

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University
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Table 4. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Median and Average Price

Median Price ($) Average Price ($)

Aug 98- Year-to-Date Aug 98- Year-to-Date

Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg Aug. July Aug. Aug 97 % Chg
MLS Area 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area

Beaumont

Brazoria County

Brownsville

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Denton

El Paso

Fort Bend

Fort Worth

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

Houston

Irving

Killeen-Fort Hood

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

Lufkin

McAllen

Montgomery County

Nacogdoches

Northeast Tarrant County

Odessa-Midland

Palestine

Paris

Plano

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Marcos

Sherman-Denison

Temple-Belton

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

62,500

-l,600

93,600

1 9,600

102,500

83.800
82,100

65,000

85,600
85,100

1 .9,600

130,700

1 19,000

77,200

104,000

79,600

33,300
08,900

123,000

73,500

75,600

13,200

124,900

128,300:

72,600

58,300

157,800

47,500

58,500

73,800
79,400

83,700

83,300

69,700

80,300

90,700

120,500

105,400

94,300

75,000

88,300

85,100

121,600

128,800

79,400.:

119,800

74,600

90,000

82,700

55,000

98,100

130,000

76,700

76,200

72,500

125,300

127,600

78,200

56,100

77.500

164,300

55,700

78,500

91,900

100,000

67,000

84,200

72,900

79,800

86,400

111,300

94,800

68,900

83,300

75,000

88,100

81,300

111,000

116,000

76,200:

117,600

73 200

76,200

80,800

91,300

125,000

71,200

78,100.

76;300

62,500

62,800

117,300

57,500

123,200

70,700

60;000

70,000

149,400

47,500

66,700

85,700

88;800

62,100

79,200

-14

-10

8

7

8

22.

-1

-3

-3

5

8

13

1.

5:

4

3

8

-2

-4
21

32

6

4

3

-3

6

0

3

9

-11
-. 35

5

87,700 90,600 96,800

80,600 80,700 76,900

75,600 76,500 77,200

-9

5

65,400

79,600

92,800

117,600

99,400

79,700 :
82,700

66,400

86,800

82,600

118,100

128,700

114,200

74,700

84,200:

79,900

74,800

95,100

120,800

74,200

73,000

78,100

116,800

123,900:

73,600

55,300

63,300

157,600

56,100

67,500

88,300

89,500

72,200

81,600

89,400

76,800

-2 71,100

70,900

89,700

114,600

156,300

117,800

95,600

102,500

76,000

95.800

101,400

154,800

226,500

145,000

98,100

127,900

88,800

95,400

129,000

146,500

91,800

82,800

97,600

148,100

162,800

85,700

58,800

192,600

63,000

81,100

115,300

87,600

93,800

96,000

100,100

92,200

90,000

80,800

74,800

93,000

109,000

160,500

124,100

111,500

88.200

97,800

106,100

155,300

148,700

99,700

145.100

102,400

115.900

92,100

61,500

134,700

155,500

91,900

94.200

80,400

97,700

150.000

160.900

98,900

65,700

91,100

196,100

60,200

83,900

113,000

115,200

76,200

95,000

111,600

80.900

103,400

89,800

76,600

89,300

102,800

141,000

110,300

85,800

114,200

87,400

104,500

96,300

143,700

144,500

89,400

142,200

95,000

84,400

89,500

125,800

148,500

75,700

89,400

93,300

69,200

81,400

143,400

69,700

152,900

86,600

75,000

75,800

183,700

54.400

75,000

106,400

96,900

73,900

85,300

109,400

90,100

96,000

81.800

-7

0

11

11

7

11

-10

-13

-8

5

8

57

2

3

5

7

3

-1

-2

20

20

3

.6

-1
-22

J

16

8

8

-10

27

13

-9

2

-6

-1

72,300

91,000

110,700

150,500

117,400

92,300

99,600

75,500

99,200

98,000

151,100

160,100

137,700

95,300

115,900

89,600

81,400

128,300

144,300

90,300

85,400

95,600

141,500

154,500

87,800

63,000

73,500

192,700

67,900

77,400

110,500

101,300

82,600

96,000

108,800

88, 800

90,300

81.000

Texas MLS Total 98,900 100,000 92,300 7 .. 96,700 8 125,300 132,600 120,600 6 126,100 8

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University



Table 5. Texas Employment Activity

Unemployment Rate Employment (000)

Jul 98- Year-to-Date Jul 98- Year-to-Date

July June July Jul 97 Unit Chg July June July Jul 97 % Chg

Metropolitan Area 1998 1998 1997 Unit Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene 3.9 4.3 4.4 -0.5 3.6 -0.9 59.4 58.8 57.6 3.1 58.7 2.2

Amarillo 4.2 4.4 4.2 0.0 3.7 -0.6 109.9 108.7 107.0 2.7 107.9 2.2

Austin-San Marcos 2.9 3.1 3.3 -0.4 2.7 -0.5 660.3 653.5 633.8 4.2 648.6 4.1

Beaumont-PortArthur 7.7 8.4 8.4 -0.7 7.2 -1.2 171.1 170.6 167.9 1.9 169.3 2.4

Brazoria County 6.9 7.5 8.1 -1.2 62 -1.5 99.6 99.2 97.7 1.9 99.1 2.0

Brownsville-Harlingen 13.7 14.3 14.3 -0.6 127 -0.2 113.8 114.2 111.8 1.8 112.6 2.5

Bryan-College Station 2.1 2.3 2.5 -0.4 1.8 -0.5 68.9 67.3 68.0 1.3 69.7 2.5

Corpus Christi 7.5 8.2 8.5 -1.0 6.7 -1.8 168.8 167.6 165.0 2.3 165.6 1.5

Dallas 3.5 3.9 4.0 -0.5 3.3 -0.6 1,844.0 1,822.5 1,774.7 3.9 1,800.4 4.5

El Paso 11.0 11.1 11.8 -0.8 10.0 -1.6 269.3 265.9 261.4 3.0 261.8 2.4

fort Worth-Arlington 4.1 3.9 4.0 0.1 3.4 0.5 852.9 849.0 827.8 3.0 834.2 3.2

Galveston-Texas City 7.1 7.9 8.9 -1.8 6.7 -1.9 119.1 118.8 116.7 2.1 116.7 2.3

hlouston 4.5 5.0 5.4 -0.9 4.2 -1.2 2,064.3 2,037.8 1,973.0 4.6 2,011.6 4.2

Killeen-Temple 4.5 5.2 5.6 -1.1 4.5 -0.9 112.2 112.3 109.3 2.7 110.2 2.5

Laredo 9.8 10.7 11.1 -1.3 9.5 -1.9 64.4 65.1 63.3 1.7 64.3 3.3

Longview-Marshall 7.5 7.9 8.0 0.5 6.9 -0.9 98.7 98.4 97.3 1.4 97.0 1.6

Lubbock 4.4 4.9 5.1 -0.7 3.7 -0.6 121.0 120.9 117.7 2.8 119,6 2.8

McAllen-Edinburg-Mission 16.8 18.2 18.4 .1.6 17.5 -1.3 1611 163.2 155.2 3.8 163.8 4.9

Odessa-Midland 5.8 6.2 5.6 0.2 4.8 -0.8 122.4 120.8 118.2 3.6 120.3 3.7

San Angelo 5.4 4.0 5.9 -0.5 3.4 -0.4 50.0 49.3 49.3 1.4 49.3 -0.5

San Antonio 4.1 4.6 4.6 -0.5 3.8 -0.4 748.1 740.6 720.8 3.8 731.2 3.2

Sherman-Denison 6.2 5.2 5.2 1.0 4.5 .. 0.4 47.9 48.0 48.1. -0.4 48.0 0.8

Texarkana 7.4 8.2 7.5 -0.1 7.5. :0.3 54.4 54.1 53.5 1.7 53.4 2.0

Tyler 5.6 5.9 6.4 -0.8 5.3 -07 87.0 86.4 85.1 2.2 85.3 2.7

Victoria 5.1 5.8 5.5 -0.4 4.6 -1.0 42.7 42.4 41.6 2.6 41.6 2.7

Waco 4.9 5.5 5.5 -0.6 4.6 -0.2 97.8 97.6 95.9 2.0 96.8 2.3

Wichita Falls 5.3 5.6 5.4 -0.1 4.8 0.2 63.7 63.7 62.6 1.8 63.1 1.0

MSA Total 5.0 5.4 5.7 -0.7 4.7 -0.8 8,472.6 8,396.5 8,180.1 3.6 8,299.9 3.6

Texas Total 5.3 5.7 5.8 -0,5 4. -0.8 9,767.4 9,688.5 9,453.0 3.3 9,570.7 3.3

U.S. Total 4.6 4.6 5.1 -0.5 4.6 - .0.6 133,938.9 133,257.3 131,479.7 1.9 131,404.4 2.3

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics



Table 6. Texas Residential Single-Family Building Permit Activity

Number of Dwelling Units Average Value per Dwelling Unit ($)

Jul 98- Year-to-Date Jul 98- Year-to-Date

July June July Jul 97 % Chg July June July Jul 97 % Chg
Metropolitan Area 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Austin-San Marcos

Beaumont-Port Arthur

Brazoria County

Brownsville-Harlingen

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso

Fort Worth-Arlington

Galveston-Texas City

Houston

Killeen-Temple

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

McAllen-Edinhurg-Mission

Odessa-Midland

San Angelo

San Antonio

Sherman-Denison

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

19 26

41 39

673 820

56 49

195 194

150 146

70 68

66 97

2,189 2,031

307 215

808 896

176 168

2,047 2,179

115 72

122 128

15: 8

.82 65

413. 458

40 43

33 16

746 714

4 3..

.8 29

27 17

28 38

13 7

15

38

503

55

166

122

45

109

1,725

228

692

107

1,773

95

103

15

52

356

34

16

546

8

9

24

21

25

20

149

261

5,050

319

1,185

995

458

583

13,905

1,873

5,604

1,013

13,596

703

926

74

439

2,882

275

143

4,894

49

29

180

133

198

82

16

20

26

21

6

14

39

13

24

37

34

60

27

-1

44

=22

28

25

2

30

25

40

-37

2

28

-6

-20

163,800

137,600

107,200

106,800

107,600

66,800

92,300

105,000

149,200

47,400

124,100

120,600

125,400

101,100

51,600

80,400

93,300

42,300

104,300

96,500

107,400

68,300

105,000

171,500

90,600

116,100

83,100

154,100

133,700

110,900

107,500

111,600

67,700

84,100

91,900

156,400

53,500

118,700

118,000

122,500

102,500

51,600

93,800

92,200

39,800

99,400

140,000

107,400

118,000

68,700

171,500

91,400

97,200

148,100

135,700

123,800

102,100

107,600

101,600

63,900

98,000

89,700

147,600

45,300

114,500

105,100

122,100

91,600

45,700

93,000

100,500

41,200

104,100

109,300

75,000

136,600

77,300

155,600

81,100

104,000

107,900

21

11

5

-1

6

5

-6

17

5

8

15

3

10

13

14

-7

3

0

-12

43

-50

36

10

12

12

-23

130,800

136,200

107,100

102,600

104,400

66,700

96,600

103,600

149,100

47,800

115,400

119,300

121,700

94,800

50,000

120,900

99,200

42,300

109,800

109,500

95,100

98,900

67,000

176,200

89,300

104,500

107,600

MSA Total 8,466 8,531 6,902 23 55,998 25 117,500 118,200 111,200 6 114,100 5

Texas Total 8,602 8,675 7,004 23 56,832 25 117,000 117,700 110,700 6 113,600 5

U.S.Total 01,779 107,448 91,132 12 648,489 11 121,500 122,100 116,600 4 120,000 5

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Census



Table 7. Texas Residential Multifamily Building Permit Activity

Number of Dwelling Units Average Value per Dwelling Unit ($)

Jul 98- Year-to-Date Jul 98- Year-to-Date

July June July Jul 97 % Chg July June July Jul 97 % Chg

Metropolitan Area 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago 1998 1998 1997 % Chg 1998 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Austin-San Marcos

Beaumont-Port Arthur

Brazoria County

Brownsville-Harlingen

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso

Fort Worth-Arlington

Galveston-Texas City

Houston

Killeen-Temple

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

McAllen-Edinburg-Mission

Odessa-Midland

San Angelo

San Antonio

Sherman-Denison

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

0

0

309

156

174

63

6

2,027

4

354

0

1,709

26

25

2

.0

106

2

0

0.

0

0

22

0(

0

4

449

24

0

40

28

14

1,989

8

540

1,727

32

19

4

16

81

0

0

158

:2:

0:

:9.

160

2

0

0

0

204

0

0

82

30

4

1,080

42

378

*0

936

42

16

0

8

103

0

0

12

256

2

0

0

10

0

- 2

- 4

51 1,582

- 194

- 512

-23 198

-80 474

75 254

88 9,684

-90 219

-6 2,678

- 330

83 13,133

-38 226

56 75

- 52

-100 140

3 518

- 2

- 256

-83 782

-100 143

-100 2

28

- 324

120 407

- 0

-78

-99

-34

4

478

137

34

12

47

-2

92

46

-75

2,500

-11

-9

0

2,033

3

-65

-67

460

102

683

47,700

47,600

39,900

40,100

47,000

59,700

45,800

36,500

53,800

47,600

38,200

35,200

40,000

25,800

80,000

44,500

36,000

46.900

42,900

54,700

62,300

65,000

25,100

63,90(0

43,300

47,200

34,000

45,000

39,400

25,500

53

43

43

60

26

21

41

55

44

32

67

26

56,500 47,000 26

50,000 19

- - 37

46,200 46,200

- 39,300

46,400 30,000 67

- - 35,000

- - 44,500

,400 -11 34,400

- - 46,600

- - 42,900

700 -8 40,100

,000 9 44,500

,000 -1 30,200

,500 73 47,900

,200 72 36,500

100 31 52,800

- - 46,600

,300 -14 40,000

,000 -13 37,400

,900 7 35,600

- 37,300

,500 - 43,400

,400 -2 25,000

- - 80,000

- - 29,200

,000 117 44,500

,500 r - 35,000

,500 40,500

- 47,300

- - 33,100

,500 -31 29.900

MSATotal 5,005 5,306 3,205 56 32,219 45 46,400 52,700 38,800 20 42,800 8

Texas Total 5,005 5,306 3,218 56 32,308 45 46,400 52,700 38,800 20 42,800 8

U.S. Total 35,016 35,060 32,318 8 216,601 10 56,000 56,600 51,100 10 53,100 2

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Census

35

52

-19

9

-6

-26

23

-9

-4

169

-1

-15

43

-25

-41

-2

-46

65

50

15

-32

23

-49
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